ORDINANCE NO. 259

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE WORKING OF CONVICTS UPON THE PUBLIC WORKS AND : STREETS OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLOR-IDA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR CREDIT ON FINES IMPOSED FOR LABOR PERFORMED.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That any person convicted of violating any ordinance of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, upon whom a fine shall be imposed, who may not be able to pay such fine and costs, may be made to work out upon the public works and streets of said City such fine and costs, under the direction of the Chief of Police at the rate of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$ 2.50) per day of nine (9) hours; and all persons convicted of violating any ordinance of said City, condemned to imprisonment, may be compelled to perform such labor during any such term of imprisonment.

- SECTION 2. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.
- That this ordinance shall take effect immediately SECTION 3. upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of October, A. D., 1928.

resident of City Council

Pro-tem

ATTEST:

E 01 2

Clerk

APPROVED BY ME this 3rd day of October, 1928.

Mayor

First Reading, September 19th, 1928. Second Reading, September 19th, 1 Third Reading, October 3rd, 1928. Posted October 5th, 1928.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE

1 00 D

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 259, entitled, "AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE WORKING OF CONVICTS UPON THE PUBLIC WORKS AND STREETS OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AND TO PROVIDE FOR CREDIT ON FINES IMPOSED FOR LABOR PERFORMED," having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 5th day of October, A. D., 1928, and that said ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach on this the 7th day of November, A. D., 1928.

City Clerk

B 2. 3

(ORIGINAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 259

Providing for prisoners to work ib Public works and streets.